Planning Board Zoning Board of Appeals Conservation Commission Board of Health

Town Planner Inspector of Buildings Health Agent Wetland/Soil Specialist TOWN OF SPENCER Office of Development & Inspectional Services

Application for Special Permit or Appeal



Memorial Town Hall 157 Main Street Spencer, MA 01562

1

Tel: 508-885-7500 ext. 180 Fax: 508-885-7519

Name of Applicant: Trinity Solar	
Address: 4 Open Square Way, Holyoke, MA 01040	
Daytime Phone: (413) 203-9088 Evening Phone:	Other Phone:
Email Address: applications.westma@trinity-solar.com	
Name of Owner (s): Kim Snyder Add	tress: <u>36 Howe Road, Spencer, MA 015</u> 62
TAX COLLECTOR SIGNATURE (confirms taxes, liens, etc have been paid):	DATE
Application for: 🛛 Special Permit 🛛 Appeal of Decision by:	
Applicable Zoning Bylaw Section: 4.8.9, 7.2.1 B	
(See Zoning Bylaw for appropriate section numbers and section 7.2 Spec	cial Permits)
Are you filing under the 1985 Zoning Bylaw? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No If yes, a freeze mechanism.	ttach an explanation of why and by what zoning
Location of Property: 36 Howe Road, Spencer, MA	Zoning District: RR
Spencer Assessor's Tax Map Number:	Parcel Number(s): <u>R19-15</u>
Brief description of the application	ount (20 panels). See attached plan ely 150 feet to house.
Check here if additional pages attached to provide more detailed info	prmation.
Applicant's signature: Muhael A. Mart	Town Clerk's Date Stamp:
Owner's signature (s): Note: <u>All</u> affected owners must sign the application	RECEIVED
Date: $04/15/22$ Official Use Only: Fee: \$ 540.00 Date Paid: $425/22$ Check #:	APR 2 8 2022 Brynn & John Spencer Town Clerk
□ Zoning Board of Appeals Planning Board	Checked by:
Date(s) of Public Hearing (s): 6/21/2027	Date:

ASSESSED OWNER: David Snyder MAILING ADDRESS: 36 Howe Rd Spencer, MA 01562 TELEPHONE NUMBER: PROPERTY LOCATION: 36 Howe Rd R19/15

The following is a list of abutters to the property designated on the application for appeal. "Parties in interest" shall mean the petitioners, abutters, owners of land directly opposite on any public or private street or way, and abutters to the abutters within 300 feet of the property line of the petitioner as they appear on the most recent taxable tax list, notwithstanding that the land of such owner is located in another city or town, the planning board of the city or town.

MAP/PARCEL	OWNERS NAME	MAILING ADDRESS
R18/14 & R23/25 01562	Robert Moschini	30 Howe Rd Spencer, MA
R19/13 01562	Elizabeth Charron	42 Howe Rd Spencer, MA
R19/14 & R19/15/1 01562	W Thomas Jepson Jr	40 Howe Rd Spencer, MA

Date Certified: April 18, 2022 ejj We are requesting waivers of the following requirements:

4.8.9 F. 7

The system will not have specific hours of operation (the system will produce whenever there is sufficient sunlight, independent of time) and does not involve any form of active management by personnel on site. Thus, we believe that this requirement is not applicable to the project.

4.8.9 F. 12

The installation of this system will take only a few days and involve primarily the use of hand tools, rather than the much greater length and mechinization (and consequently much louder and more consistent noise) of large-scale commercial installations. This project will not produce any extended period of loud, disruptive noise as the bylaw seeks to prevent. Therefore, we believe that it is not necessary to apply this requirement in consideration of the scale and timeframe of the installation and we request its waiver.

4.8.9 F. 13

The system will not have personnel on site actively operating or maintaining the system. It operates passively when a shutdown switch is not engaged. Maintenance would be done on an as-needed basis under the warranty agreement which covers the system.

4.8.9 F. 14 (a)-(e)

The requirements set forth in this statute for an abandonment and decommissioning plan appear to be clearly conceptualized in regard to a much larger and more intensive ground mount system than a small-scale residential ground mount system. The planned structure for this project is a set of rails mounted onto a small number of 2.5 inch diameter metal poles, with no inclusion of a separate building in conjunction. It will not entail the risks of substantial erosion or environmental destruction or an unprotected large cost for decomissioning which the bylaw seeks to prevent. Thus, we request that the planning board waive these requirements.

4.8.9 F. 16 (i)

The scale of the project is such that a specific, pre-arranged staging area will not be utilized. The crew will bring materials and equipment directly from their vehicles to the ground mount location.

4.8.9 G. 3

The requirement to install a vegetative screen with a depth of 30 feet creates a disproportionate and onerous requirement relative to the size of the proposed structure. The proposed structure would have dimensions of approximately 24.67 feet by 14.83 feet, for an area of about 365.86 square feet. If 30 feet of vegetative screening was added in all aspects, this would entail a total size for the project including the screen of at least 84.67 feet by 74.83 feet, for an area of about 6335.67 square feet - nearly 20 times greater than the area of the array itself, and constituting by any consideration a vastly greater visual and environmental disruption of the area than the proposed array. This would also necessitate the project encroaching into the 100 foot side setbacks as well as disrupting the ability of the Snyders to utilize an existing patio in their yard. With further consideration of the actual size and composition of the structure, this requirement is clearly well in excess of any actual necessity in terms of reducing the visual impact of the proposed construction, and we request that the planning board waive this requirement.

4.8.9 G. 11

This project does not include the use of concrete or other impervious materials to cover any substantial amount of ground. Under the stormwater bylaw, no element of this project would meet the criteria for either major or minor projects as per section 2, Applicability, of exhibit A of the Spencer Stormwater Bylaw. There is no proposed land conversion activity greater than one acre, the proposed work is not located within 100 feet of any existing or proposed inlet to any storm drain, catch basin, or other storm drain system component discharging to any lake, pond, river, stream, or wetland, the project does not occur on or result in a slope of 15% or greater, and there is not any proposed land conversion activity of greater than 10,000 square feet in area. As this project does not meet the applicability criteria for a stormwater permit to be required and will not otherwise substantially impact the existing drainage by deploying non-permeable cover materials, we request that the planning board waive this requirement.

4.8.9 G. 15

No topsoil is being removed from site and the only earthworks operations will be the boring of holes for the ground mount frame pillars and a trench to the utility meter which will (subsequent to inspection) be refilled with the on-site dirt. Thus we are requesting the requirement for a detailed earthworks estimate be waived as there is no substantial earthwork operation which will result in the export of soil material.

4.8.9 B. (b)

The 300 foot setback requirement when a proposed solar installation abuts an open field is impossible for our customer to comply with as their back yard is only approximately 260 feet across. We created our designs and paid for a certified plot plan based on assurances from the previous town planner, Todd Miller, that this setback is for commercial properties only. We have made the setbacks from the abutting property line as far as possible (115 feet) and are utilizing the existing tree between the two properties line to minimize any impact this system would have on the abutting farm.

ТΜ

Todd Miller <TMiller@spencerma.gov> To: Zach Jenkins

Zach,

The 300' setback requirements apply only to Commercial Ground mounted Solar Arrays.

Ground mounted residential systems are permissible only by a Special Permit via the Planning Board. We are revising our residential solar bylaws next spring to accommodate residential ground mounted solar systems. See s Section 4.8.9 of the Zoning Bylaw with any questions.

Best,

Todd Miller Town Planner

Town of Spencer 157 Main Street <mark>Spencer</mark>, MA 01562 (508) 885-7500x180 MA 01562 (508) 885-7500



...

External Email: Do not click links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.



Tue 12/14/2021 2:26 PM



HOMEOWNERS AUTHORIZATION FORM

I, Kim Synder , (print name) am the owner of the property located at address: 36 Howe Road SPENCER, Massachusetts 01562 United States (print address)

I hereby authorize Trinity Solar Inc. ("Trinity Solar") and its employees, agents, and subcontractors, including without limitation,_______, to act as my Agent for the limited purpose of applying for and obtaining local building and other permits from the Authority Having Jurisdiction as required for the installation of a Photovoltaic System, Battery System, roofing or other Trinity Solar offerings located on my property, applying and obtaining permission and approval for interconnection with the electric utility company, and registration with any state and/or local incentive program(s).

This authorization includes the transfer/re-administering, and/or cancellation of any existing permits on file for the purpose of updating/applying with an alternate subcontractor.

Without limitation to the generality of the foregoing I specifically authorize Trinity Solar et al. to populate technical details, fill-in, edit, compile, attach drawings, plans, data sheets and other documentation to, date, submit, re-submit, revise, amend and modify application, submission and certification documents ("Approvals Paperwork"), including those for which signature pages are included herewith for my signature, in furtherance of the related transaction, and I am providing any signatures to Approvals Paperwork for purposes of the foregoing. Trinity Solar will provide copies of Approvals Paperwork when submitted. My authorizations memorialized herein shall remain in full force and effect until revoked. I acknowledge that these authorizations are not required to proceed with the transaction and are not a condition of the related agreement included herewith but are being given for my own convenience and benefit in order to expedite the approvals processes.

> Electric Utility Company: <u>National Grid</u> Electric Utility Account No.: <u>7693922009</u> Name on Electric Utility Account: <u>David Synder</u>

> > Phone # (774) 272-0688

Customer Sigr

Kim Synder

Print Name

August 17, 2021

Date Corporate Headquarters 2211 Allenwood Road Wall, New Jersey 07719

1-877-SUN-SAVES Ph: 732-780-3779 Fax: 732-780-6671 www.trinity-solar.com

FOR INFORMATION ABOUT CONTRACTORS AND THE CONTRACTORS' REGISTRATION ACT, CONTACT THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY, DIVISION OF CONSUMERS AFFAIRS AT 1-888-656-6225.



Additional representative: Keith Leslie on behalf of Trinity Solar 4 Open Square Way, Suite 410, Holyoke, MA 01040

Phone #: 413-203-9088 Email: applications.westma@trinity-solar.com

1

ATLAS TITLE & ABSTRACT ATTORNEY CHARLES P. BALL



QUITCLAIM DEED

Bk: 38492 Pg: 300 Doc: DEED Page: 1 of 3 03/02/2006 02:05 PM

I, PATRICIA A. SHERMAN, a single person, 93 West Street, Milford, New Hampshire For consideration paid and in full consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$150,000.00), do hereby grant to DAVID J. SNYDER and KIM M. SHEA, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety and not tenants in common, 36 Howe Road, Spencer, Massachusetts, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS,

The land with the buildings thereon, in the Southerly part of Spencer, on the West side of Howe Road, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Westerly side of Howe Road at the Northeast corner thereof, at land, now or formerly, of Robert D. Taylor, et ux;

THENCE N. 58° 16' W. 364.55 feet to an iron pin at a stone wall at land, now or formerly, of Felix P. Dufault et ux;

THENCE S. 34° 29' W. 157.92 feet along said stone wall and land of said Dufault;

THENCE S. 19° 30' W., along said stone wall and said Dufault land, 166.43 feet to a point;

THENCE S. 32° 26' W., along said stone wall and said land of said Dufault, 161.25 feet to a point;

THENCE S. 45° 04' E., 242.15 feet partially along said Felix P. Dufault land and along land now or formerly, of Joseph Frigon which is 1.5 feet North of a wall to an iron pin in the Westerly line of Howe Road;

THENCE Northwesterly along the Westerly line of Howe Road, 433.0 feet, more or less, to an iron pin;

THENCE Northwesterly also along the Westerly side of Howe Road, 114.90 feet to the point of beginning.

LESS the land in Spencer, Massachusetts, on the westerly side of Howe Road as shown on a plan of land entitled "Plan of Land Surveyed for William C. & Elsie L. Farmer in Spencer, Massachusetts" dated May 28, 1984, surveyors John and Francis Dowgielewicz,

MASSACHUSETTS EXCISE TAX Worcester District ROD #20 001 Date: 03/02/2006 02:05 PM Ctrl# 048746 09212 Doc# 00030693 Fee: \$684.00 Cons: \$150,000.00

Ť

Bk: 38492 Pg: 301

recorded in the Worcester District Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 524, Plan 105, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on Howe Road, at the southernmost corner of the lot to be conveyed, at a corner of land now or formerly of Frigon;

THENCE N. 45° 04' West, 210 feet by land now or formerly of said Frigon to a point; THENCE S. 44° 56' W., 1.5 feet to a stone wall at land of said Frigon;

THENCE Northwesterly along said stone wall, 32.15 feet to a drill hole at a corner of walls;

THENCE N. 32° 35' 10" E., along a stone wall to a drill hole in said stone wall;

THENCE turning and running N. 19° 45' 10" East, 99.5 feet along said wall to a point;

THENCE South 47° 27' 00" E., by land of Sherman, now or formerly, 337.3 feet to a point in the westerly line of said Howe Road;

THENCE S. 48° 56' 35" W., 260.0 feet along said westerly line of Howe Road, to the point of beginning.

SUBJECT to a right of way 20.0 feet in width along the entire southerly line of the first described tract from Howe Road to land of Felix P. Dufault et ux, their heirs, executors or assigns.

Being the premises conveyed to Grantor by Deed dated May 17, 1979 and recorded with the Worcester District Registry of Deeds in Book 6732, Page 384, and by Deed dated May 17, 1979 and recorded with the Worcester District Registry of Deeds in Book 6732, Page 386, less the premises conveyed by Grantor and the late Frederick S. Sherman to William C. Farmer and Elsie L. Farmer, recorded with the Worcester District Registry of Deeds in Book 8370, Page 28.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2^{1} day of February, 2006.

etricia A. Theman

Patricia A. Shermar

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER, ss.

2

On February 2^{-} , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared PATRICIA A. SHERMAN (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification provided to me was:

A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or

On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or

Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal.

Notary Public NICHOLAS KAT **GONIS** Notary Pub Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expres April 14, 2006 5 [Seal]

ATTEST: WORC. Anthony J. Vigliotti, Register

Materials are to be delivered to site via Howe Rd and the existing driveway in front of the residence.

Massachusetts Electric Company	& Nantucket Electric	c Company (d/b/a National Grid)
--------------------------------	----------------------	---------------------------------

Simplified Process Interconnection Application and Service Agreement

Contact Information (TYPE or PRINT):	Date	Prepared:
Legal Name and Address of Interconnecting Custome	er	
Interconnecting Customer:	Contact Person:	
Mailing Address:		
City:State:	Zip Code:	
Facsimile Number:	(Evening). F-Mail Address:	
Host Retail Customer Contact Information (complete	any that are different than Interconnecting	Customer information above):
Retail Customer:	Contact Person:	
E-Mail Address:	Telephone:	
Landowner Name (if neither Interconnecting Custom	er nor Customer): _	
Landowner Email:	Landowner Telephone:	
City:	Zin Cada	
Alternative Contact Information (e.g. system installat		appropriate):
Company Name:	Contact Person:	appropriace).
Mailing Address:		
City:State:	Zip Code:	
Telephone (Daytime):	(Evening):	
Facsimile Number:	E-Mail Address:	
Electrical Contractor Contact Information (if appropri-	iate): **Same as Alternative Conta	ct Information**
Name:	E-mail Address:	
Mailing Address:	Telephone:	
City:State:	Zip Code:	
Ownership Information (include % ownership by any electro	ric utility):	
<u>Confidentiality Statement</u> : "I agree to allow information reg	garding the processing of my application (witho	ut my name and address) to be reviewed
by the Massachusetts DG Working Group that is exploring Exactly Information (TVPE or PDINT).	ways to further expedite future interconnections	
<u>Address of Facility:</u>		
City: State:	Zin Code:	
Electric Service Company: National Grid Account		Number:
Work Request Number (For Upgrades or New Service	e): MTC	ID:
1) Inverter Manufacturer:	Model Name and Number:	Ouantity [.]
Namenlate Rating: (kW_{AC})	(kVA) (AC Volts)	Single or Three Phase
2) Inverter Manufacturer:	Model Name and Number:	Ouantity:
Nameplate Rating: (kW_{AC})	(kVA) (AC Volts)	Single or Three Phase
System Design Capacity: Nominal (kWac)	(kVA) Maximum	(kWac) (kVA)
Battery Storage: Yes No Applying for M	A SMART: \Box Yes \Box No Is this a	Standalone System: Yes No
Prime Mover: Photovoltaic Reciprocating En	gine \Box Eucl Cell \Box Turbine \Box Other:	
Fnergy Source: Solar Wind Hydro D	iesel Natural Gas Fuel Oil Oth	er:
IEEE 1547 1 (UL 1741) Listed? \Box Yes \Box No	For Solar PV provide the 1	DC-STC rating: (kW _{DC})
Authorized/Proposed generation capacity already exis	sts: \Box On Current Account \Box On Same	Legal Parcel of Land In Same
Building/Structure		
If so, include existing generation capacity on desi	ign diagrams, and provide Application Nur	nber(s):
Estimated Install Date:	Estimated. In-Service Date:	
Interconnecting Customer Signature:		
I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, all of the	information provided in this application is true	and I agree to the Terms and Conditions
for Simplified Process Interconnections attached hereto and	l included in Exhibit A of the Company's Stand	ards for Interconnection of Distributed
Generation in effects from time to time:		12/28/21
Signature: Dec 28.2021 19:06 EST	Title:	Date: 12/20/21
Approval to Install Facility (For Company use only):		
Installation of the Facility is approved contingent upon the	terms and conditions of this Agreement, and agr	eement to any system modifications, if
required (Are system modifications required? 🗌 Yes 🔲 🛛	No 🗌 To be Determined):	
Signature:	Title:	Date:
Application ID number:Compan	y waives inspection/Witness Test?	es 🗌 No

M.D.P.U. 1320

Simplified Process Interconnection Application and Service Agreement

- Construction of the Facility. The Interconnecting Customer may proceed to construct the Facility once the Approval to Install the Facility has been signed by the Company.
- 2) Interconnection and operation. The Interconnecting Customer may operate Facility and interconnect with the Company's system once the following has occurred:
 - a) **Municipal Inspection.** Upon completing construction, the Interconnecting Customer will cause the Facility to be inspected or otherwise certified by the local electrical wiring inspector with jurisdiction.
 - b) **Certificate of Completion.** The Interconnecting Customer returns the Certificate of Completion appearing as Attachment 2 to the Agreement to the Company at address noted.
 - c) Company has completed or waived the right to inspection.
 - d) The Company has issued the Authorization to Interconnect
- 3) **Company Right of Inspection.** Within ten (10) Business Days after receipt of the Certificate of Completion, the Company may, upon reasonable notice and at a mutually convenient time, conduct an inspection of the Facility to ensure that all equipment has been appropriately installed and that all electrical connections have been made in accordance with the Interconnection Tariff. The Company has the right to disconnect the Facility in the event of improper installation or failure to return Certificate of Completion. If the Company does not inspect in 10 days or by mutual agreement of the Parties, the Witness Test is deemed waived.
- 4) **Safe Operations and Maintenance.** The Interconnecting Customer shall be fully responsible to operate, maintain, and repair the Facility.
- 5) Access. The Company shall have access to the disconnect switch (if required) of the Facility at all times.
- 6) **Disconnection.** The Company may temporarily disconnect the Facility to facilitate planned or emergency Company work.
- 7) **Metering and Billing.** All Facilities approved under this Agreement qualify for net metering, as approved by the Department from time to time, and the following is necessary to implement the net metering provisions:
 - a) Interconnecting Customer Provides Meter Socket. The Interconnecting Customer shall furnish and install, if not already in place, the necessary meter socket and wiring in accordance with accepted electrical standards.
 - b) **Company Installs Meter.** The Company shall furnish and install a meter capable of net metering within ten (10) Business Days after receipt of the Certificate of Completion if inspection is waived, or within 10 Business Days after the inspection is completed, if such meter is not already in place.
- 8) Indemnification. Except as the Commonwealth is precluded from pledging credit by Section 1 of Article 62 of the Amendments to the Constitution of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and except as the Commonwealth's cities and towns are precluded by Section 7 of Article 2 of the Amendments to the Massachusetts Constitution from pledging their credit without prior legislative authority, Interconnecting Customer and Company shall each indemnify, defend and hold the other, its directors, officers, employees and agents (including, but not limited to, Affiliates and contractors and their employees), harmless from and against all liabilities, damages, losses, penalties, claims, demands, suits and proceedings of any nature whatsoever for personal injury (including death) or property damages to unaffiliated third parties that arise out of, or are in any manner connected with, the performance of this Agreement by that party, except to the extent that such injury or damages to unaffiliated third parties may be attributable to the negligence or willful misconduct of the party seeking indemnification.
- 9) **Limitation of Liability.** Each party's liability to the other party for any loss, cost, claim, injury, liability, or expense, including reasonable attorney's fees, relating to or arising from any act or omission in its performance of this Agreement,

M.D.P.U. 1320

Simplified Process Interconnection Application and Service Agreement

shall be limited to the amount of direct damage actually incurred. In no event shall either party be liable to the other party for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages of any kind whatsoever.

- 10) **Termination.** This Agreement may be terminated under the following conditions:
 - a) **By Mutual Agreement.** The Parties agree in writing to terminate the Agreement.
 - b) **By Interconnecting Customer.** The Interconnecting Customer may terminate this Agreement by providing written notice to Company.
 - c) **By Company.** The Company may terminate this Agreement (1) if the Facility fails to operate for any consecutive 12 month period, (2) in the event that the Facility impairs the operation of the electric distribution system or service to other Customers or materially impairs the local circuit and the Interconnecting Customer does not cure the impairment, or (3) if the Interconnecting Customer does not substantially complete construction within 12 months after receiving approval from the Company. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Company's right to terminate this Agreement under (3) above is subject to any claim of Force Majeure made by the Interconnecting Customer in accordance with, and subject to the limitations of, Section 3.7 of the Interconnection Tariff (as defined below).
- 11) Assignment/Transfer of Ownership of the Facility. This Agreement shall survive the transfer of ownership of the Facility to a new owner when the new owner agrees in writing to comply with the terms of this Agreement and so notifies the Company.
- 12) Interconnection Tariff. These Terms and Conditions are pursuant to the Company's Standard for Interconnection of Distributed Generation Tariff ("Interconnection Tariff"), as approved by the Department of Public Utilities and as the same may be amended from time to time. All defined terms set forth in these Terms and Conditions are as defined in the Interconnection Tariff (see Company's website for complete tariff).

00403904 – MA CONDITIONAL APPROVAL TO INTERCONNECT [ref:_00Dd0fPcB._5006T1tHUBF:ref]

noreply@salesforce.com <noreply@salesforce.com> on behalf of Ronald Trowbridge <cap@nationalgrid.com>

Thu 1/6/2022 5:18 AM

To: West MA Applications <applications.westma@trinity-solar.com>

Cc: kshea414@aol.com <kshea414@aol.com>



Greetings,

Your Simplified Interconnection Application (00403904) has been conditionally approved for construction, meaning that you are authorized to construct and test the new system, but not to leave it online. **National Grid will provide an** "Authority to Interconnect" letter only after all requirements and standards, as detailed below, have been met, and after your standard meter has been replaced with a bi-directional net meter. This is especially important, as operating a generation system behind a standard meter may cause billing errors.

****IF PARTICIPATING IN THE MA SMART PROGRAM****

The required Service Upgrade form must be completed in the portal. this form record will become available on every case at the time of Conditional Approval. Please note an inspection on the newly added generation meter socket will need to be completed prior to submitting completion documents.

****IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN THE MA SMART PROGRAM**** This Conditional Approval is not authorization to perform a service upgrade, service relocation, parallel service, or service drop replacement. Any modification to the existing service will require approval under a separate work order and is subject to existing ESB requirements.

A bi-directional meter MAY be set at your location per our discretion once Conditional Approval has been issued but you are not authorized to operate your system until National Grid has provide an "Authority to Interconnect" letter. The bi-directional meter may be in place but it will not bill correctly until the "Authority to Interconnect" has been issued.

Next Steps

Please use the <u>Simplified Checklist</u> to ensure that you provide all necessary documentation. *Note: The project completion documentation on the checklist may need to be submitted at different times.* Any documents not attached to this email are available

at <u>http://www.nationalgridus.com/masselectric/home/energyeff/4_interconnection-documents.asp</u>.

****Any permanent plaques must be suitable for the environment in which they are located and rated to last for the lifetime of the generation equipment. **NO STICKERS** of any type will be accepted as permanent plaques for equipment that is located outside.

- For your records: Please find attached a scanned copy of the approved Simplified Interconnection Application (SIA) and Service Agreement (and Exhibit H if applicable) for your generator installation.
- For technical requirements: The National Grid's Electric System Bulletin ESB756 "Requirements for Parallel Generation Connected to a National Grid-Owned EPS" applies to this distributed generation system. In Massachusetts, <u>Appendix C of ESB756</u> should be referenced for all distributed generation projects that operate in parallel with National Grid's EPS.

For single-phase generators >10kW

As part of the new Net Metering System of Assurance in Massachusetts, the attached documentation must be submitted to the <u>Cadmus Group's MassACA</u> <u>system</u> as part of the registration process. This system is managed by Cadmus on behalf of the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities (DPU) per order 11-11A (issued 10/25/2012). Therefore, all questions regarding the Net Metering System of Assurance must be directed to either Cadmus or the DPU. <u>http://www.massaca.org/</u>. You must supply your Cadmus approval with your completion documents so the customer account can receive the proper credit.

Please be aware that single-phase generators >10kW that do not receive approval through the Net Metering System of Assurance will be setup as qualifying facilities and will only be eligible to receive wholesale rate credits for any excess monthly generation (not the full retail rate like net metering credits). Also, qualifying facilities are not eligible to transfer credits to other accounts. If you have not received Cadmus Approval you will need to complete a P-Rate form.

Notes

<u>Note about Net Metering</u>: You will be eligible for net metering credits as long as there is still capacity under the limit to accommodate the full rating of your facility at the time you receive your "Authority to Interconnect" letter. Remaining net metering capacity for National Grid customers can be found at <u>http://www.massaca.org/</u>.

<u>Note about Qualifying Facilities</u>: While the Company is required to purchase output from a customer-owned generator as a Qualifying Facility (QF), the price the Company is authorized to pay is the hourly wholesale clearing price at the ISO-NE. Unlike net-metering, where a customer can assign credits to other customers, or 'bank' excess power over a billing month, payments for QFs are calculated for every hour there is export back to the Company's system. Customers receiving payments as a QF are not able to transfer these payments to other accounts. It is important Customers understand how their electric usage profile compares to their proposed generation profile in order to properly assess the particular economics of any installation. Please refer to the below links on the ISO-NE website for further information: <u>http://www.iso-ne.com/markets/hrly_data/index.html</u>.

<u>Note about Witness Testing</u>: National Grid reserves the right to request a witness test before the Authorization to Interconnect is granted.

Interconnection Data Validation

No data validation response is required, unless the information provided below is incorrect.

To improve our process and comply with a directive from the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities, we seek to verify and record our processing of your interconnection application and the amount of company time (in full business days) that it took for us to provide you with the conditional approval to interconnect.

Based on the timeframes in the interconnection tariff, M.D.P.U. No. 1468 ("Tariff"), our records show that:

- The interconnection application was reviewed as a Simplified application. Pursuant to the Tariff, the allowable time to process this application is 25 business days.
- 2. We received your application on 12/29/2021 12:57 PM.
- 3. National Grid is sending you this conditional approval to interconnect on 1/6/2022.
- 4. Accordingly, we calculate that National Grid processed your application within 5 business days. It is important to note that we are measuring only company processing time and not any time when your project was on a customer hold, including any time that you may have needed to complete or update your application with requested information, signatures, or payments.

If you agree with all of the above, no further action is required from you; however, if you disagree, then you have 10 business days (from the date of this email) to reply to this email, notifying us of your questions or disagreement about this data validation.

Once all other items have been satisfactorily completed, National Grid will request the installation of a new meter (if applicable). A new meter installation could take up to two weeks for installation after all documentation is provided. Then, National Grid will provide the Interconnecting Customer with the Authorization to Interconnect (after the new meter has been installed). In order to help facilitate the timely installation of your bi-directional net meter (after all other requirements are met), please notify National Grid of any changes to your anticipated online date.

***A bi-directional meter MAY be setat your location per our discretion once Conditional Approval has been issued but you are not authorized to operate your system until National Grid has provided an "Authority to Interconnect" letter. The bi-directional meter may be in place but it will not bill correctly until the "Authority to Interconnect" has been issued.

If anything changes with the project please let me know. All communications to National Grid should be sent to me, with a copy to <u>CAP@nationalgrid.com</u>.

Thank you and best of luck with the construction of your new system.

Snyder36Howe01562

ref:_00Dd0fPcB._5006T1tHUBF:ref

External Email: Do not click links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

			1					
Sub-Contractor	Contr	actor		Job Location				
Solar Foundations USA, Inc.	Trinity	y Solar	1	Snyder Residence				
1142 River Road	4 Open Sq	uare Way		36 Howe Rd				
New Castle, DE 19720	Suite	410		Spencer MA 01562				
855-738-7200	Holvoke I	MA 01040		Spencer, MI 01802				
SELISA Plans Dated: 01/31/2022 Rev 0	itory one, i	Annevimete Start						
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the	solar array ground mount str	ucture (the "Solar Founda	ione Work")	Approximate End: TBD				
 The estimate is based on the following design assumptions: 11 113 mph basic wind speed 250 psf ground snow load Exposure category B 424" Average leading edge height 50 of gree array tilt angle Hanwha Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML-G10+ Solar Panels (41.14" x 73.98" x 32 mm) 7 Ground slope, Array slope and array location detail. 1.71 Ground contour is flat in the north-south direction and a maximum of 5 degrees slope in the east-west direction 1.72 The array will follow the east-west site slope in the east-west direction exceeds 10" 1.73 The site is fully accessible (clear access path) and that the work area is clear of brush, debris and all stumps have been removed The sub-structure cost includes the material and installation of the following: (1 - 5Lx4C sub-array) 2.1 Yh' Sch 40 Helical Piles 2.3 Horizontal tube steel beam 2.4 Horizontal beam mounting hardware 2.5 Stamped structural drawings 2.6 (1) Equipment support column(s) installed per field direction The module mounting system consists of the following materials only, no installation except as noted: 3.1 SF Rails and mounting hardware 3.2 Solar panel top mount hardware 3.3 WEEB-DMC clips for solar panel grounding 3.4 Grounding Lug Kit 								
Additional 1. \$400.00 minimum del: Charges 2. \$400.00 minimum add 3. \$35.00 per location pr 4. \$125.00 per location p	ay charge if the array corners litional charge will be added i e-drill charge for pile location re-drill charge for pile locatio	are not staked out prior to f the installation area is fu s requiring rock augering ns requiring rock drilling	our crew arriv ther than 100'	al on the job site from the vehicle access area				
The Contractor shall be responsible for the for	ollowing:							
 Obtain and/or submit any and all necessary perm Prepare as necessary any and all plans specificat 	its, approvals, applications, requi	ests and/or other applicable g	overnmental con	isents as may be necessary				
structural drawings if specifically listed in the wo	rk scope. No engineering review	s have been performed for no	sA, Inc. snall pro n Solar Foundati	on drawings.				
3) Properly and clearly mark the outside corners of t	he array.	-		ő				
 Ensure that there are no underground improvements All Miss Utility/Dig-Safe potifications for equivale 	ents (gas, water, power, phone, ca nt notifications required prior to	ble etc.) within the array loca	tion. the Contractor	which shall include				
notification to applicable utility companies prior t	to the commencement of the Sola	r Foundations Work.	the contractor,	which shall hickude				
 Contractor shall properly locate and mark any and circumstances, he responsible for any damage car 	all underground utilities, pipes,	conduits and lines in the wor	carea. Solar Fou	ndations USA shall, under no				
an outside the second s	acce to any onderground miprov	ements which are not accural	ciy anu cieariy ii	aentineu by Contractor.				
Either party may terminate this Agreement for any reason Foundations for a period of fifteen (15) days or more; (ii) t period of seven (7) days; (iii) Contractor fails to pay Solar for any reason to install the Posts at the locations establish terminate this Agreement; and (b) Solar Foundations shall determined by Solar Foundations which would frustrate th shall make a good-faith, due diligent effort to keep the Proj that minor damage may be caused by the undertaking and lawns, shrubbery, trees and/or improvements located adja Foundations be responsible for pets or other animals on th determined at a later date that the project was subject to p including back pay and any penalties. All payments made e Contractors failure to meet the contract terms shall be paid	in the event: (i) the Solar Found the Solar Foundations Work is sto Foundations any payment due un ed by Contractor hereunder, in w not be obligated to restore and/o e intended agreement of the part ect free from the accumulation of completion of the Solar Foundati cent to the Project. Solar Foundate e project site. All work excludes revailing wage rates, the Contrac shall be applied to the oldest outs I for by the Contractor.	ations Work is stopped, delay ppped, delayed or limited in an der this Agreement within se which event: (a) Solar Founda or repair the Project following ies hereunder upon fifteen (1 waste materials and/or rubb ons Work, and in no event sha itions shall not be responsible prevailing wage rates unless tor will be responsible for any tanding invoice regardless of	ed and/or limite ny manner resuli ven (7) days afte tions reserves th such removal; o 5) days' prior w ish generated by ill Solar Foundat for securing gat specifically inclu additional cost project/job. All	d in any manner beyond the control of Solar ing from the act or neglect of Contractor for a r it is due; (iv) Solar Foundations is unable e right to remove any Posts installed and r (v) any other reason or cause reasonably ritten notice to Contractor. Solar Foundations Solar Foundations. Contractor acknowledges ions be responsible for minor damage to any es and/or fencing and in no event shall Solar ded in the work scope. Should it be associated with payment of prevailing wages reasonable attorney fees resulting from the				
We propose to furnish the Solar	Foundations Work in	\$5 950 00	Payment	due in full within 30 days of completion				
accordance with this agree	ement, for the sum of:	49,990,00	Late payn	nents accrue interest at 1¼ % per month				
Solar Foundations Rep. Signature:	Proposa	al Agreed	At	Date				
Date: 01/31/2022			-74 B					
BY THE CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE ABO	OVE, THE CONTRACTOR	EXPRESSLY AGREES	THAT THE	FERMS AND CONDITIONS ON				

STANDARD INSTALLATION AGREEMENT

REVERSE SIDE ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN AND MADE A PART HEREOF













Solar Meter Socket

Enphase Envoy Box

Inverter(s)

Load Center (To Combine Inverters)

Photovoltaic AC Disconnect

Gur

97























NEC 690.54

OLTAIC AC DISCONNEC











A WARNING ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD DO NOT TOTAL SHOCK HAZARD TO NOT TOTAL SHOCK HAZARD TO NOT TOTAL SHOCK HAZARD TO NOT TOTAL SHOCK HAZARD AN HE GAN NOT TOTAL

DC Disconnect



Utility Meter Socket

Þ





































































































OF PV SYSTEM NEC 690.53









OF PV SYSTEM NEC 690.53

ЕLECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD DO NOT TOUCH TERMINALS TOWNALS ON BOTH JUR AND UNDER SPEES MAY BE REFINITION N THE OFFIN POSITION NEC 690.13(B)

MAXIMUM DC VOLTAGE

PHOTOVOLTAIC DC DISCONNECT NEC 690.4(B)

RAPID SHUTDOWN SWITCH FOR SOLAR PV SYSTEM 690.56(C)(2)

SOLAR

Main Service Panel

DC Conduit

































To be located on all DC junction boxes and every 10' on DC conduit WARNING: PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER SOURCE NEC 690.31(D)(2)



Service Disconnect

RAPID SHUTDOWN SWITCH FOR SOLAR PV SYSTEM 690.56(C)(2)

A WARNING

Utility

.



NEC 690.56(C)









DC Junction Box

Soladeck

1.125in (Including frame) 0 1.125in (Including frame) 0 1.125in (Including frame) 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 1.1111 <tr< th=""><th>Entry Regine and subjective states of RDD with the state of RDD with the RDD with</th><th>140° (1879 mm) 240° (1870 mm)</th><th>Lubai Lubai Lubai</th><th>TERISTICS 390 395 400</th><th>E +5 W / -0 W)</th><th>390 395 400 11.07 11.10 11.17</th><th>11.0/ 11.10 11.14 45.23 45.27 45.30</th><th>45.23 45.2/ 45.30 10.65 10.71 10.77</th><th>10.65 10.71 10.77</th><th>36.62 36.88 37.13 ≥19.9 ≥20.1 ≥20.4</th><th></th><th>292.6 296.3 300.1</th><th>8.92 8.95 8.97</th><th>42.65 42.69 42.72 8.41 8.46 8.51</th><th>34.81 35.03 35.25</th><th>2 60904-3 • ²800W/m², NMOT, spectrum AM 1.5</th><th>RFORMANCE AT LOW IRRADIANCE</th><th></th><th>eo 200 400 600 1000 Finny Handlikan (200</th><th>ical module performance under low irradiance conditions in parison to STC conditions (25°C, 1000 W/m²)</th><th>ture Confiferent of V R 1% /V1</th><th>Module Operating Temperature NMOT [°F] 109±5.</th><th>EM DESIGN</th><th>le classification</th><th>ig based on ANSI / OL 01/30 d Module Temperature40°F ur</th><th>(-40°C ut</th><th>PACKAGING INFORMATION</th><th>al 76.4 in 43.3 in 48.0 in 1666 lbs 24 24</th></tr<>	Entry Regine and subjective states of RDD with the state of RDD with the RDD with	140° (1879 mm) 240° (1870 mm)	Lubai	TERISTICS 390 395 400	E +5 W / -0 W)	390 395 400 11.07 11.10 11.17	11.0/ 11.10 11.14 45.23 45.27 45.30	45.23 45.2/ 45.30 10.65 10.71 10.77	10.65 10.71 10.77	36.62 36.88 37.13 ≥19.9 ≥20.1 ≥20.4		292.6 296.3 300.1	8.92 8.95 8.97	42.65 42.69 42.72 8.41 8.46 8.51	34.81 35.03 35.25	2 60904-3 • ² 800W/m ² , NMOT, spectrum AM 1.5	RFORMANCE AT LOW IRRADIANCE		eo 200 400 600 1000 Finny Handlikan (200	ical module performance under low irradiance conditions in parison to STC conditions (25°C, 1000 W/m²)	ture Confiferent of V R 1% /V1	Module Operating Temperature NMOT [°F] 109±5.	EM DESIGN	le classification	ig based on ANSI / OL 01/30 d Module Temperature40°F ur	(-40°C ut	PACKAGING INFORMATION	al 76.4 in 43.3 in 48.0 in 1666 lbs 24 24
	Format 74.0In x 41.1In (1879mm x 104) Weight 74.0In x 41.1In (1879mm x 104) Front Cover 0.13In (3.2 mm) Fort Cover 0.13In (3.2 mm) Back Cover 0.13In (3.2 mm) Denotional Box 20000000 Unretion Box 20000000 Durotion Box 200000000 Durotion Box 2000000000 Durotion Box 200000000000 Durotion Box 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	: 1.26 in (including frame) 5 mm × 32 mm)) thermally pre-stressed glass with chnology	aluminum stalline Q.ANTUM solar half cells 26-2.36 in × 0.59-0.71 in 2-60mm × 1.5-18mm), IP67, with bypass diodes le; (+) ≥ 49.2 in (1.250 mm), (-) ≥ 49.2 in (1.250 mm) 88	ELECTRICAL CHARACT	DARD TEST CONDITIONS, STC ¹ (POWER TOLERANCE	P _{MPP} [W] 385	l _{sc} [A] 11.04 V _{oc} [V] 45.19	V _{oc} [V] 45.19 Ium [A] 10.59	I _{MPP} [A] 10.59	V _{MPP} [V] 36.36 n [%] ≥19.6	AAL OPERATING CONDITIONS, NMOT ²	P _{MPP} [W] 288.8	l _{sc} [A] 8.90	Voc [V] 42.62	V _{MPP} [V] 34.59	$_{\rm oo}\pm 5\%$ at STC: 1000W/m², 25 $\pm 2^{\circ}{\rm C},$ AM 1.5 according to IEC	ΓΥ PERI	At least 98% of nominal power during first year. Thereafter max. 0.5% degradation per year. At least 93.5% of nominal power up to 10 years. At least 86% of nominal power up to 26 years.	All data within measurement toleranc- es. Full warranties in accordance with the warranty terms of the Q CELLS sales organisation of your respective country.	PEARS CONFICTION Typic	n 1%/K1 +0.04 Tambarati	γ [%/K] -0.34 Nominal N	PROPERTIES FOR SYSTE	[V] 1000 (IEC)/1000 (UL) PV module IA DOT 20 Eiter Bestan	[A UC] Z0 Fire Raung Ihbs/Ht ²] 75 (3600Pa) / 55 (2660Pa) Permitted	[lbs/ft ²] 113 (5400Pa)/84 (4000Pa) on Continu	SAND CERTIFICATES	C A Morrison

15.6" (395.5 mm)

1" (1045 mm)

405 405 11.17 45.34 10.83 37.39 37.39 303.8 9.00 8.57 35.46

Class II TYPE 2 -40°F up to +185°F -40°C up to +85°C) -0.27 109±5.4 (43±3°C)

Note: Installation instructions must be followed. See the installation and operating manual or contact our technical service department for further information on approved installation and use of this product.

32 modules

CELLS

Harwha Q CELLS America Inc. 400 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 1400, Irvine, CA 92618, USA | TEL +1 9497485996 | EMAIL inquiry@us.q-cells.com | WEB www.q-cells.us

Specifications subject to technical changes © Q CELLS Q. PEAK DUO BLK ML-G10+_385-405_2021-05_Rev01_UA



Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML 385-405

ENDURING HIGH PERFORMANCE













¹ APT test co ² See data sh

Engineered in Germany



THE IDEAL SOLUTION FOR:

HUS/SEG00H-US/ Condition Must and an		DE / OUDIT-UD / DE MODEL NUMBER APPLICABLE TO INVERTERS WITH PART NUMBER OUTPUT	10000H-US	SE3800H-US	SE5000H-US	SE6000H-US	E7600H-US X4	SE10000H-US	SE11400H-US	
H-US/SEGOOHUS OHI-US/SEGOOHUS OHI-US/SEGOOHUS ORIGINATION OHI-US/SEGOOHUS ORIGINATION ORIGINATION ORI	F	Rated AC Power Output	3000	3800 @ 240V 3300 @ 208V	5000	6000 @ 240V 5000 @ 208V	7600	10000	11400 @ 240V 10000 @ 208V	Ą
Control Contro Control Control		Maximum AC Power Output	3000	3800 @ 240V 3300 @ 240V	5000	6000 @ 240V 5000 @ 208V	7600	10000	11400 @ 240V 10000 @ 208V	Å
		AC Output Voltage MinNomMax. 1711 - 240 - 564)	>		>	~	>	>		Vac
12.350 Month 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35 13.35		AC Output Voltage MinNomMax. 183 208 209.	ī	>		`	r	1	>	Vac
Memory control Second	12-25	AC Frequency (Nominal)	_	_		59.3 - 60 - 60.50				Hz
 	YEAR	Maximum Continuous Output Current @240V	12.5	16	21	25	32	42	47.5	A
Monte reference Monte refe		Maximum Continuous Output Current @208V	1	16	,	24	ī	1	48.5	4
Coll Interfect Coll In		Power Factor				1, Adjustable - 0.85 to 0.	35			
Network		GFDI Threshold Utility Monitoring, Islanding Protection, Country Configurable Thresholds				1 Yes				<
Image: Solution of the	۲	INPUT								
Image: Second		Maximum DC Power @240V	4650	5900	7750	9300	11800	15500	17650	≥
• Contract if it is the first of the product in th		Maximum DC Power @208V	ï	5100	,	7750	ı.	ı	15500	≥
Memory (Control (Contro (Control (Control (Control (Contro) (Contro) (Contro) (Contro) (C		Transformer-less, Ungrounded Maximum Innut Voltane				Yes 480				Vor
Ansimulting (Liner (6240)) E.5 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. <	-HD wore	Nominal DC Input Voltage		38(400		Vdc
Martine fination (Martine Register) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	e	Maximum Input Current @240V ^{IB}	8.5	10.5	13.5	16.5	20	27	30.5	Adc
Mathematical interaction Mathematical interaction Mathematical interaction Mathematical interaction Mathematical interaction Mathematical inter		Maximum Input Current @208V ⁽²⁾	1	6	,	13.5	1)	27	Adc
Image: Section (Construction) Section (Construction) Section (Construction) Image: Section (Conston) Section (Construction) Secti	•	Max. input short circuit current. Reverse-Polarity Protection				Yes				AUC
Mainternet Mainterne Mainterne Mainterne		Ground-Fault Isolation Detection				600ka Sensitivity				
C Wegnet Ricery 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 <td></td> <td>Maximum Inverter Efficiency</td> <td>66</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>3.99</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>99 @ 240V</td> <td>%</td>		Maximum Inverter Efficiency	66			3.99			99 @ 240V	%
Neptime Power Costamption <23	0	CEC Weighted Efficiency				66			98.5 @ 208V	%
Abblit Abblit Abblit Abblit Vertechnology Evenue goale Meeting, ANSI CL20 Evenue Goale Meeting, ANSI CL20 Connection Vertachnology Evenue Goale Meeting, ANSI CL20 Connection Connection Vertachnology Evenue Goale Meeting, ANSI CL20 Connection Connection Vertachnology Facht (aption), Celular (aption), Celidar (aption), Celular (aption), Celular (aption), Celular		Nighttime Power Consumption				< 2.5				≥
Verter Communication Interfaces R5465, Efference, Zigbee (optionel). Gelular (optional) Vul1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliant Interfaces Vult the SetApp mobile application using Builth WFI Access Point for Local Connection Presets Connection Vul1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliant Interfaces Vult the SetApp mobile application using Builth WFI Access Point for Local Connection Vul1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliant Interfaces Vult the SetApp mobile application using Builth WFI Access Point for Local Connection Small, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors Site Process Point for Local Connection Vult the SetApp mobile application using Builth WFI Access Point for Local Connection Built- in module- level monitoring production revenue grade metering (1% accuracy) and production revenue grade metering (1% accuracy) Nult the SetApp mobile application sing Builth WFI According to TLL N-07 Comport Size / MIC Bandi Size / And Si		ADDITIONAL FEATURES					3			
Verter Commissioning Optionalis Optionalis Optionalis In 11741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliant With the SetApp mobile application using Bulkin. Wri-H Access Point for Local Correction Mith the SetApp mobile application using Bulkin. Wri-H Access Point for Local Correction In 11741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliant With the SetApp mobile application using Bulkin. Wri-H Access Point for Local Correction Mith the SetApp mobile application using Bulkin. Wri-H Access Point for Local Correction Mall, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors SetApp mobile application using Bulkin. Wri-H Access Point for Local Correction Un1741, U1741 SA, U16699, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TILL. M-O7 Bult-In module-level monitoring Bult-In module-level monitoring Un1741, U1741 SA, U16699, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TILL. M-O7 Commission metering (1% accuracy) and proton uptor NC for Action Sa / MrK Bange for Mrit for MrAMIN Un1741, U1741 SA, U1676 MI Tr/A K & K & A / A005 MI Optional: Faster installations with bulk-in for Condut Sac / MrK Bange for Actoracy and Sat / MrK Bange / A00 370 X / A & K & K & A / A00 370 X / A & K & K & A / A00 370 X / A & K & K & A / A00 370 X / A & K & A / A00 370 X / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A & K & A / A		Supported Communication Interfaces			RS485, Ethernet	t, ZigBee (optional), Cellt	ılar (optional)			
Verter Commissioning With the SetApproble application using Built-In WrFT Access Foint for Local Connection 7 U1713 certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance Table 200, 6012 Automatic Repid Strutdown upon AC Grid Disconnect 7 U1713 certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance Early U1741 LU1741 SA, U16998, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-07 6 mail, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors is the indover or indoor is the indover or indoor is the indover or indoors or indoor is t		Revenue or ade Metering, ANNI CIZ.20 Consumption metering				Optional ⁽³⁾				
IU1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance IU1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance Iu1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance Iu1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance Iu1741 UL1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 UL1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C222, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C272, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 SA, ULI6998, SA C272, Canadian AFCI according to TLL M-OT Iu1741 ul1741 ul1741 sa Caracia Iu1741 ul1741 ul1741 SA, ULI698, M-AGK	ve technology	Inverter Commissioning		With the SetApp	mobile applicatic	on using Built-in Wi-Fi Ac	cess Point for Lo	cal Connection		
UL1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid compliance ETANDARD COMPLIANCE UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL6998, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to T1L. M-07 Small, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors Sifety UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL6998, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to T1L. M-07 Small, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors Sifety UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL6998, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to T1L. M-07 Sindit in module-level monitoring Envisions UL1741, UL1741 SA, UL6998, CSA C222, Canadian AFCI according to T1L. M-07 Notdoors or indoors Indit in module-level monitoring Intravirum /14-6 M/G T'' Maximum /14-6 M/G Optional: Faster installations with built-in consumption metering (1% accuracy) and production revenue grade metering (0.5% accuracy, add more confin Stac / WC Bange Detering (1% accuracy) and production revenue grade metering (0.5% accuracy, add more confin Stac / WC Bange Detering Mitch (HAWMD) T/7.7 x 14.6 x (8 / x50 x 370 x 174 T'' Maximum /1-3 stings /14-6 W/G NSI C12.20) ANSI C12.20) Antural Connection 22 / 10 23 / 10 23 / 16 x 21 / 540 x 370 x 182		Rapid Shutdown - NEC 2014, NEC 2017 and NEC 2020, 690.12			Automatic Rapic	d Shutdown upon AC Gr	id Disconnect			
 Small, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors or indoors	/ UL1741 SA certified, for CPUC Rule 21 grid complian	STANDARD COMPLIANCE								
Sindiu, ingrimwergin, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors IEEE1547, Rule 21, Rule 14 (H) Emissions Emissions Emissions Emissions Emissions Emissions Built-in module-level monitoring Couput Conduit Size / # 05 trings / 14-6 M/G 1" Maximum / 1-3 frings / 14-6 M/G Choput Conduit Size / # 05 trings / 14-6 M/G 1" Maximum / 1-3 frings / 14-6 M/G 1" Maximum / 1-3 strings / 14-6 M/G Cosumption metering (1% accuracy) and production revenue grade metering (0.5% accuracy, ANSI cross) 22 / 10 22 / 10 213 x 146 x 7.3 / 540 x 370 x 185 ANSI C12.20) ANSI C12.20 Anstinum / 1-4 full - 40/G 117 / 7 x 14.6 x 6.8 / 550 x 370 x 174 213 x 416 x 7.3 / 540 x 370 x 185 ANSI C12.20) ANSI C12.20 -25 110 / 40 to 60/G -60 / 40 to 60/G	C	Safety		UL1741, UL1	741 SA, UL1699B,	CSA C22.2, Canadian Ai	Cl according to	T.I.L. M-07		
Image: Notice in the independence independence in the independence	I small, lightweight, and easy to install both outdoors or indoors	Grid Connection Standards Emissions			IEEE	E1547, Rule 21, Rule 14 (F FCC Part 15 Class B	()			
Notice Nakinum /14-6 MG T' Makinum /1-3 strings / 14-6 MG T' Makinum /1-3 strings		INSTALLATION SPECIFICATION	ONS							
Dc Input Conduit Size / # of Strings / 1" Maximum / 1-2 strings / 14-6 AWG 1" Maximum / 1-2 strings / 14-6 AWG AWG Range T T T T T Maximum / 1-2 strings / 14-6 AWG 1" Maximum / 1-3 strings / 14-6 AWG 11-3 strings / 14-6 AWG 11-3 strings / 14-6 AWG 11-3 strings / 14-6 AWG 12-3 stringggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg	/ Built-in module-level monitoring	AC Output Conduit Size / AWG Range		-1-	1aximum / 14-6 AV	MG		1" Maximum /1	1-4 AWG	
Optional: Faster installations with bullt-in constraints afety switch in safety switch 17.7 × 14.6 × 6.8 / 450 × 370 × 174 21.3 × 14.6 × 7.3 / 540 × 370 × 185 Dimensions with Safety switch 22 / 10 17.7 × 14.6 × 6.8 / 450 × 370 × 174 21.3 × 14.6 × 7.3 / 540 × 370 × 185 Veight with Safety switch 22 / 10 25.1 / 11.4 26.2 / 11.9 38.8 / 17.6 Noise Noise < 25.1 / 11.4		DC Input Conduit Size / # of Strings / AWG, Ranne		1" Maximu	im / 1-2 strings / 1	14-6 AWG		1" Maximum / 1-3 stri	igs / 14-6 AWG	
Weight with Safety Switch 22/10 25.1/11.4 26.2/11.9 38.8/17.6 Woise Noise < 25	Concinention motoring (10% accuracy and	Dimensions with Safety Switch (HXWXD)		17.7 × 14.	.6 x 6.8 / 450 x 37	70 × 174		21.3 × 14.6 × 7.3 / 5/	0 x 370 x 185	in / mm
ANSI C12.20) - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 2	consumption metering (1% accuracy) and production revenue grade metering (0.5% accuracy	Weight with Safety Switch	22 /	0	25.1 / 11.4	26.2 / 11	6.	38.8 / 17	.6	lb / kg
Cooling Control Natural Convection Cooling Control Convection Conv	ANSI (712.20)	Noise		< 21	2	Natural Concertion		<50		dBA
		Cooning Operating Temperature Range			-4(0 to +140 / -40 to +60 ⁽⁴⁾				C° / ₹°
Protection Rating NEMA 4X (Inverter with Safety Switch)		Protection Rating			NEMA 4	IX (Inverter with Safety S	witch)			

ordered separatery. Sever UV39-2001N-3-001 SEAL IV39-400N-3-20 unus per box (4) Full power up to at least 50°C / 122°F, for power de-rating information refer to: https://www.solaredge.com/sites/default/files/se-temperature-derating-note-na.pdf

© SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. SOLAREDGE, the SolarEdge logo, OPTIMIZED BY SOLAREDGE are trademarks or registered trademarks of SolarEdge Technologies, Inc. All other trademarks mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective owners. Date: 12/2020/V01/FNG NAM. Subject to change without notice.

Single Phase Inv with HD-Wave Te SE7600H-US / SE10000H-US / SE114 SE3000H-US / SE3800H-US / SE5000 for North America



Optimized installation with HD-Wa

0

0

0

- / Specifically designed o work with power optimizers
- Record-breaking 99% weighted efficienc -
- / Quick and easy inverter commissioning directly from a smartphone using the SolarEdge SetApp
- Fixed voltage inverter for longer strings
- Integrated arc fault protection and rapid shutdown for NEC 2014, NEC 2017 and NEC 2020 per article 690.11 and 690.12

solaredge.com

POWER OPTIMIZER

P485 / P505



st installation with a single bolt

ext generation maintenance with module-vel monitoring

sets NEC requirements for arc fault otection (AFCI) and Photovoltaic Rapid utdown System (PVRSS)

Module-level voltage shutdown for installer and firefighter safety



P320 / P340 / P370 / P400 / P401 / P405 / **Power Optimizer** For North America



PV power optimization at the module-level

	Specifically designed to work with SolarEdge		Fast
	inverters		
			Ne
	Up to 25% more energy		leve
	Superior efficiency (99.5%)	-	Me
-	Mitigates all types of module mismatch losses,		pro
	from manufacturing tolerance to partial		5
	shading		Mo

I Flexible system design for maximum space utilization

solaredge.com



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/20/2021

(-		5/	20/2021
T C B R	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF IN EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	MAT IVEL SURA ND T	ter Y or Nce He c	OF INFORMATION ONLY NEGATIVELY AMEND, DOES NOT CONSTITUT ERTIFICATE HOLDER.	AND Extei E a c	CONFERS N ND OR ALTI CONTRACT	IO RIGHTS (ER THE CO BETWEEN T	JPON THE CERTIFICAT VERAGE AFFORDED B HE ISSUING INSURER(E HOL Y THE S), AU	DER. THIS POLICIES ITHORIZED
ll If	IPORTANT: If the certificate holder SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	is an t to t	ADD	ITIONAL INSURED, the prms and conditions of th	olicy(i e polic	es) must ha y, certain p	ve ADDITION plicies may i	IAL INSURED provision equire an endorsement	sorbe . Ast	e endorsed. atement on
t	his certificate does not confer rights	to the	e cert	ificate holder in lieu of su		dorsement(s).			
PRC	DUCER hur J. Gallagher Risk Managemen	Serv	/ices	Inc.	NAME:	Mark Gras	ela	FΔX		
40	00 Midlantic Drive Suite 200			,	(A/C, No	o, Ext): 856-48	2-9900	(A/C, No):	856-48	2-1888
Mo	ount Laurel NJ 08054				ADDRE	ss: CherryHi	II.BSD.CertM	@AJG.com		
						INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC #
				TRINIHEA-03	INSURE	RA: Gotham	Insurance Co	ompany		25569
Tri	nity Solar Inc.				INSURE	кв: National		surance Company of Pitts	sburg	19445
4 (Open Square Way, Suite 410				INSURE	RC: Enduran	ce American			41718
нс	Iyoke, MA 01040				INSURE	R D : LIDerty II	nternational C	inderwriters		
					INSURE					
	VERAGES CE		CATE	NUMBER: 206332321	INSURE	KF:				
Т	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE	S OF	INSUF	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAV	/E BEE	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	D NAMED ABOVE FOR TH	HE POL	ICY PERIOD
IN C E	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT POLI	REME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN` ED BY BEEN F	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO V D ALL T	WHICH THIS THE TERMS,
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			GL202100013378		6/1/2021	6/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 2,000	,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,0	00
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000	,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000	
	OTHER:								\$	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			CA 2960145		6/1/2021	6/1/2022	(Ea accident)	\$2,000	,000
								BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
								(Per accident)	\$	
<u> </u>						0///000/	0///2020		\$	
A C				EX202100001871 ELD30006989100		6/1/2021 6/1/2021	6/1/2022 6/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000	,000
D	A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MAD	9		1000231834-05		6/1/2021	6/1/2022	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000	,000
B	DED RETENTION \$	-		M/C 12599107		6/1/2021	6/1/2022	Limit x of \$5,000,000	\$ 19,00	0,000
				WC 13308107		0/1/2021	0/1/2022		♠ 1,000	000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A							\$ 1,000	,000
	(Mandatory in Nn) If yes, describe under								\$ 1,000	,000
В	Automobile			CA 2960146		6/1/2021	6/1/2022	All Other Units	\$250/	500
	Comp/ Collusion Ded.							Truck-Tractors and Semi-Trailers	\$250/	500
DES Evi	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC dence of Insurance.	LES (/	ACORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedul	e, may b	e attached if more	e space is require	ed)		
CE					CANO	ELLATION				
					SHO THE ACC	ULD ANY OF EXPIRATION ORDANCE WI	THE ABOVE D N DATE THE TH THE POLIC	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C/ EREOF, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.	ANCELL BE DEI	LED BEFORE LIVERED IN
	Evidence of Insurance				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
					-	\mathbf{O}) with	20		
					-					

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

6

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

12	
A	
	Wor

_

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents 1 Congress Street, Suite 100 Boston, MA 02114-2017

www.mass.gov/dia

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit: Builders/Contractors/Electricians/Plumbers. TO BE FILED WITH THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY.

Applicant Information

Please Print Legibly

Name (Business/Organization/Individual): Trinity Heating & Air, Inc. DBA Trinity Solar Address: 2211 Allenwood Road

	and the second
City/State/Zip: Wall, New Jersey 07719 Phone #: 413-203	3-9088
Are you an employer? Check the appropriate box:	Type of project (required):
1. \overline{X} I am a employer with 1,630 employees (full and/or part-time).*	7. New construction
2. I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no employees working for me in any capacity. [No workers' comp. insurance required.]	8. Remodeling
3. I am a homeowner doing all work myself. [No workers' comp. insurance required] *	9. Demolition
4. I am a homeowner and will be hiring contractors to conduct all work on my property. I will	10 🔲 Building addition
ensure that all contractors either have workers' compensation insurance or are sole proprietors with no employees.	11.X Electrical repairs or additions
5. I am a general contractor and I have hired the sub-contractors listed on the attached sheet.	13 Roof repairs
These sub-contractors have employees and have workers' comp. insurance *	14 X Other Solar Installation
6. We are a corporation and its officers have exercised their right of exemption per MGL c. 152, §1(4), and we have no employees. [No workers' comp insurance required.]	
*Any applicant that checks hox #1 must also fill out the section below showing their workers' compensation [†] Homeowners who submit this affidavit indicating they are doing all work and then hire outside contractors [‡] Contractors that check this box must attached an additional sheet showing the name of the sub-contractors a employees. If the sub-contractors have employees, they must provide their workers' comp policy number	policy information. must submit a new affidavit indicating such. nd state whether or not those entities have
I am an employer that is providing workers' compensation insurance for my employed information.	ees. Below is the policy and job site
Insurance Company Name: National Union Fire Insurance Company of P	ittsburg
Policy # or Self-ins. Lic. #: WC13588107 Expire	ation Date:6/1/2022
Job Site Address: 36 Howe Rd City/St	ate/Zip: Spencer MA 01562
Attach a copy of the workers' compensation policy declaration page (showing the	policy number and expiration date).
Failure to secure coverage as required under MGL c. 152, §25A is a criminal violation	punishable by a fine up to \$1,500.00
and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK	ORDER and a fine of up to \$250.00 a
coverage verification.	vestigations of the DIA for insurance
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perinry that the information prov	ided above is true and correct.
Signature: Date: Date: Date:	1/6/2020
Official use only. Do not write in this area, to be completed by city or town official	
City of Town: Permit/License #	
1. Board of Health 2. Building Denartment 3. City/Town Clerk 4. Electrical L	spector 5. Plumbing Inspector
6. Other	operation of the month of the period
Contact Person: Phone #:	



UNTED PV SOLAR SYSTEM LLATION OF NEW ENCER, MA 01562 **36 HOWE ROAD**

SPE

DATE

Issued / Revisions

HOWE ROAD

PLOT PLAN REVISED PLOT PLAN REVISED SETBACK / DIMENSION REVISED

ISSUED TO TOWNSHIP FOR PEI DESCRIPTION TRINITY ACCT #: 2021-08-614613

Project Address:

SNYDER, KIM

roject Title:

o Z

SITE

VICINITY MAP SCALE: NTS 36 HOWE ROAD SPENCER, MA 01562 42.220900,-71.995457

IF ISSUED DRAWING IS MARKED WITH A REVISION CHARACTER OTHER THAN "A", PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT FINAL EQUIPMENT AND/OR SYSTEM CHARACTERISTICS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO AVAILABLITY OF EQUIPMENT

GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED	14. B) CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY SPECIFICATIONS, STANIAADAS AND DECHIDES	15 THIS PLANDAR AND ACCUREMENTS 15 THIS PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE PURPOSE OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY REVIEW AND	APPROVAL. ONCE APPROVED, THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS AS DESCRIBED IN THE DAMMIC BACKAGE	16 ALL INFORMING SHOWN MUST BE CERTIFIED PRIOR TO USE FOR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.	ABBREVIATIONS	AMP AMPERE AC ALTERNATING CURRENT	AL ALUMINUM AF AMP FRAME	C CONDUIT (GENERIC TERM OF RACEWAY, PROVIDE AS	SPECIFIED) CB COMBINER BOX	CKT CIRCUIT	CU COPPER DC DIRECT CURRENT DISC DISCONNECT SWITCH	DWG DRAWING EC ELECTRICAL SYSTEM INSTALLER EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING FS FUSIBLE SWITCH	FU FUSE GND GROUND GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER HZ FREQUENCY (CYCLES PER	SECOND
				_			-		-					

JUNCTION BOX THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS KILO-VOLT AMPERE ABBREVIATIONS CONTINUED ILO-WATT ILO-WATT HOUR kcMIL kWH

PROPOSED PV SOLAR SYSTEM

rawing Title:

11/12/2021

DRAWING DATE:

DRAWN BY: REVISED BY:

IG DMR

System Information

8kv 5kV

DC SYSTEM SIZE: AC SYSTEM SIZE:

Drawing Information

- MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL MAIN LUG ONLY MOUNTED
- IEUTRAL IATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE IOT IN CONTRACT
- NUMBER NOT TO SCALE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
- ULL BOX
- OLY-VINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT OWER

Q.PEAK DUO BLK ML-G10+ 400

76939-22009

JTILITY ACCT #:

SUNNOVA 25089405

UTILITY METER #: DEAL TYPE:

NAT'L GRID

UTILITY COMPANY:

SATELLITE VIEW

SCALE: NTS

HANWHA 400

MODULES USED: MODULE SPEC #: MODULE COUNT:

I

2<

R3

LAYOUT PLAN W/ MODULE LOCATIONS COVER SHEET W/ SITE INFO & NOTES

SHEET INDEX

PV-1 PV-2 PV-3 АРР

ELECTRICAL 3 LINE DIAGRAM APPENDIX

Sheet

Rev. No.

- JANTITY

- RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL SOLID NEUTRAL SWITCHBOARD

TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED WEATHERPROOF TRANSFORMER MOUNT 72 INCHES TO BOTTOM OF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OR GRADE GRADE

INSTAL **GROUND MOI**

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

- 1. THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL EQUIPMENT AND FOLLOWING ALL

<u>б</u>

- BIRECTIONS AND FOLLOWING ALL DIRECTIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED IN THE DRAWING PACKAGE AND INFRUCTIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED IN THE DRAWING PACKAGE AND INFRUCTIONS AND FOLLOWING ALL DERECTIONS AND INSTRUCTION CONTAINED IN THE COMPLETE MANUAL.
 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR READING AND UNDERSTANDING ALL DRAWINGS, COMPONENT AND INSTRUCTION CONTAINED IN THE COMPLETE MANUAL.
 THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR READING AND UNDERSTANDING ALL DRAWINGS, COMPONENT AND INCRETER MANUALS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR IS ALSO REQUIRED TO HAVE ALL COMPONENT SWITCHES IN THE OFF POSITION AND FUSES REMOVED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ALL FUSE BEARING SYSTEM COMPONENTS.
 ONTRACTOR SHOULD HAVE A MINIMUM OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLITACI INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR SHOULD HAVE A MINIMUM OF SOLAR PHOTOVOLITACI INSTALLATION COURSE ON SITE.
 FOR SAFETY, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT MINIMUM OF TWO PERSONS WORKING MINIMUM OF TWO PERSONS WORKING DISCHHER AND THE CROH OF THE DISCHHER AND THE DATON OF THE MINIMUM OF TWO DERSONS WORKING
- INSTALLATION CREW MEMBERS BE TRAINED INSTALLATION CREW MEMBERS BE TRAINED IN FIRST AID AND CPR. 6. THIS SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM IS TO BE INSTALLED FOLLOWING THE CONVENTIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. ANY LOCAL CODE WHICH MAY SUPERSEDE THE NEC SHALL
- GOVERN. 7. ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS TO BE INSTALLED WITH THIS SYSTEM ARE TO BE "UL" LISTED. ALL EQUIPMENT WILL BE NEMA 3R OUTDOOR RATED UNLESS INDOORS.

GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED

œ.

- THE DC VOLTAGE FROM THE PANELS IS ALWAYS PRESENT AT THE DC DISCONNECT BNOLGOBURE AND THE DC TERMINALS OF THE INVERTER DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS. ALL PERSONS WORKING ON OR INVOLVED WITH THE PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM ARE WARNED THAT THE SOLAR MODULES ARE ENERGIZED WHENEVER THEY ARE ENERGIZED WHENEVER THEY ARE ENERGIZED WHENEVER THEY ARE ENERGIZED WHENEVER THEY ARE ALL PORTIONS OF THIS SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM SHALL BE MARKED CLEARLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE RATICLE 600 & 706. PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THIS PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM SHALL ALTFIND A PRE-INSTALLATION OF THIS PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM SHALL ATTEND A PRE-INSTALLATION OF THIS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THIS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THIS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THIS PRIOR TO THE SYSTEM START UP THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR SHALL ARTEND A PRE-INSTALLATION PRIOR TO THE SYSTEM START UP THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR SHALL ARSIST IN PERFORMING ALL INITIAL HARDWARE CHECKS AND DC WIRING CONDUCTIVITY CHECKS. AND THE ROUGH STALLATION ISOLATION OF THE INVERTERS REFER TO THE ISOLATION OF THE INVERTERS AND ISOLATION OF THE INVERTERS REFER TO THE ISOLATION OF THE INVERTERS REFER TO THE ROUCTIVITY CHECKS. AND FLEEPHONE UTLITIFS ARE SUBJECT AND FLEEPHONE UTLITIFS ARE SUBJECT AND FLEEPHONE UTLITIFS ARE SUBJECT OF FINAL APPROVIL OF THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN HEREIN SHOWN OWNERS. ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND OWNERS. ALL MATERIALS WORKMANSHIP AND OWNERS.
- 10.

1

13.

5

14.

*PLANS COMPLY WITH 2010 RCNYS ASCE 7-05, 2001 WFCM AS PER REFERNCED STANDARDS.

WIND SPEED DESIGN IS 110 MPH

877-786-7283 www.Trinity-Solar.com

2211 Allenwood Road Wall, New Jersey 07719

SOLAR





ARRAY CIRCUIT WIRING NOTES A.1. LICENSE ELECTRICIAN ASSURS ALL RESPONSIBILITY EOR DETERMINING ONSTIE CONDITIONS AND EXECUTING INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH **NEC 2020** 2.) LOWEST EXPECTED AMBIENT TEMPERATURE BASED ON ASHARE MINIMUM MEAN EXTREME DRY BULB TEMPERATURE FOR ASHARE LOCATION MOST SIMILAR TO INSTALLATION LOCATION. LOWEST EXPECTED AMBIENT TEMP = -16°C

3.) HIGHEST CONTINUOUS AMBIENT TEMPERATURE BASED ON ASHRAE HIGHEST MONTH 2% DRY BULB TEMPERATURE FOR ASHRAE LOCATION MOST SIMILAR TO INSTALLATION LOCATION. HIGHEST CONTINUOUS TEMP = 33°C

4.) 2005 ASHRAE FUNDAMENTALS 2% DESIGN TEMPERATURES DO NOT EXCEED 47°C IN THE UNITED STATES (PALM SPIRINGS, CA I 84.1°C). FOR LESS THAN 9 CURRENT-CARRYING CONDUCTORS IN A ROOF-MOUNTED SUNIT CONDUIT AT LEAST 0.5° ABOVE ROOF AND USING THE OUTDOOR DESIGN TEMPERATURE OF 47°C OR LESS (ALL OF UNITED STATES)

5.) PV SYSTEM CIRCUITS INSTALLED ON OR IN BUILDINGS SHALL INCLUDE A RAPD SHUTDOWN FUNCTION THAT CONTROLS SPECIFIC CONDUCTORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 680.12(A) THROUGH (D)

6.) PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO OPERATE WITH UNGROUNDED PHOTOVOLTAIC SOURCE AND OUTPUT CIRCUIT AS PER **NEC 690.41** (A)(4)

7.) UNGROUNDED DC CIRCUTT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH THE FOLLOWING OUTER FINISH: POSITIVE CONDUCTORS = RED NEGATIVE CONDUCTORS = BLACK NEC 210.5(C)(2)

8.) ARRAY AND SUB ARRAY CONDUCTORS SHALL BE #10 PV WIRE TYPE RHW-2 OR EQUIVELANT AND SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CONDUIT WHERE EXPOSED TO DIRECT PRUIGHT. SUB ARRAY CONDUIT LONGER THAN 24" SHALL CONTAIN \$20 CURRENT CARVING CONDUCTORS AND WHERE EXPOSED TO DIRECT SUNLIGHT SHALL CONTAIN \$9 CURRENT CARRVING CONDUCTORS.

9.) ALL WIRE LENGTHS SHALL BE LESS THAN 100' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

10.) FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON ROOFTOP AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO 12" IF USED OUTDOORS

11.)OVERCURRENT PROTECTION FOR CONDUCTORS CONNECTED TO THE SUPPLY SIDE OF A SERVICE SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 10' OF THE POINT OF CONNECTION NEC 690.3(A)[3)(2)

12.) WHERE TWO SOURCES FEED A BUSSBAR, ONE A UTILITY AND THE OTHER AN INVERTER, PV BACKFEED BREAKER(S) SHALL BE LOCATED OPPOSITE FROM UTILITY NEC 705.12(B)(3)(2)

13.) ALL SOLAR SYSTEM LOAD CENTERS TO CONTAIN ONLY GENERATION CIRCUITS AND NO UNUSED POSITIONS OR LOADS

14.) ALL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED OUTDOORS SHALL HAVE A **NEMA 3R** RATING

CALCULATIONS FOR CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS REQUIRED CONDUCTOR AMPACITY PER STRING [NEC 690.8(B)(1)]: (15.00*1.25)1 = 18.75A

AWG #10, DERATED AMPACITY AMBIENT TEMP: 33*C, TEMP DERATING FACTOR: .96 RACEWAY DERATING = 4 CCC: 0.80 (40*:96)0.80 = 30.72A

30.72A [>] 18.75A, THEREFORE WIRE SIZE IS VALID

TOTAL AC REQUIRED CONDUCTOR AMPACITY 25.00A*1.25 = 31.25A

AWG #8, DERATED AMPACITY AMBEINT TEMP: 30°C, TEMP DERATING: 1.0 RACEWAT DERATING≦3 CCC: N/A 55A*1.0 = 55A

55A 2 31.25A, THEREFORE AC WIRE SIZE IS VALID

CALCULATION FOR PV OVERCURRENT PROTECTION TOTAL INVERTER CURRENT: 25.00A 25.00A1.1.25 = 31.25A -> 40A OVERCURRENT PROTECTION IS VALID

SOLAR 20 - 400W

EXISTII NEW 2

PV MODUI
HANWHA 400 (Q.PF
duj
Vmp
Voc
sc

rer #1 -		16.5	380	480	30	
INVER	DQ	lmp	Vmp	Voc	lsc	



SR - Suburban Residential TC - Town Center Mixed Use





Easements

& Inspectional Services,

